## 502632512 01/13/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2679120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVETANCE.	ACCIGINICIAL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK FALCO	09/05/2013
ALEX GLEYZER	09/18/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ORACLE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	500 ORACLE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	MAIL STOP 50P7
City:	REDWOOD SHORES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14020412

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: officeactions@fdml.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MEYER IP LAW GROUP
Address Line 1: 410 PACIFIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORACL-05419US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KUIRAN LIU
Signature:	/Kuiran Liu/
Date:	01/13/2014

# Total Attachments: 4

source=oracl\_5419us1\_signed\_assignment\_falco#page1.tif source=oracl\_5419us1\_signed\_assignment\_falco#page2.tif source=oracl\_5419us1\_signed\_assignment\_gleyzer#page1.tif source=oracl\_5419us1\_signed\_assignment\_gleyzer#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

### WHEREAS:

Mark Falco, a resident of Burlington, Massachusetts, USA and

Alex Gleyzer, a resident of Burlington, Massachusetts, USA

(full name(s) and city and state of residence of inventor(s) (including country))

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery and/or invention entitled:

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SUPPORTING A SCALABLE MESSAGE BUS IN A DISTRIBUTED DATA GRID CLUSTER

	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on,
$\boxtimes$	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on September 6, 2013, under Application No. 14/020,412, claiming priority on U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/698,216 filed September 7, 2012 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/701,453 filed September 14, 2012, and

### WHEREAS:

Oracle International Corporation, a corporation of California, having a business address of 500 Oracle Parkway, Mail Stop 5OP7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

and which, together with its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, is hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

# NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, renewal, substitute, reissue and/or any application claiming priority thereof, including any legal equivalent thereof, in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Oracle Matter No.

A SAADt ASSAGNOR(S)t here0y coAenant y th ASSAGN. . that no attrne enttrrantte ortraret r centet or other arreee ent allect nr the rrhtt ant orooerty here n conAeyet hat 0een e at e to othert 0y the untertrnet ant that AhaAe lumrrht to conAey the entre rrhtt tre ant nterett here n tort tatt rnet t trant lerret ant tet oAerh

AND A SAAD ASSAGNOR(S) here0y lurther coAenant and arree that the ASSAGN. . e ay acory lor lore r n Lettert Oatent on tatt tcoAery or nAent on ant crae the Oenel ttol the Anternat onar ConAent ont and that Ay rrt at any t e et y hen carret uoon to to to 0y the ASSAGN... coe e un cate to the ASSAGN... at the cate e ay 0et any lactt knoy n to e e retoect nr ta t t tcoAery or nAent ont ant execute ant ter Aer any ant arr ray lur oaoert that e ay 0e necettary or t et ra0re to oer lect the t tre to the tatt tcoAery or nAent ont the tat aoor cat ont ant the tat Lettert Oatent n the ASSAGN.. ant that 1re ttuet or reexae nat ont ol the tat Lettert Oatent or t tora e ert rerat nr theretot or t At onartt cont nuat ontt cont nuat on- n-oartt o1 the tat aoor cat ont than herealter 0e tet ret 0y the ASSAGN. . t Ay nt at any t e et y hen carret uoon to to to 0y the ASSAGN. . t r n arr ray lur oaoertt e ake arr r r ht lur oathtt execute ant t er Aer arr tuch t t cra e ert ant arr t At onart cont nuat ont cont nuat on- n-oartt reexae nat ont ant rettue aoor cat ont to tet rettant to arr ray lur actt reau t te lor the aoor cat on lor tuch cont nuat ontt cont nuat on- n-oartttt At onartt reexae nat ontt or rettuet ant the orocur nr thereol ant lor the 1 r nr ol tuch t tera e ert ant tuch aoor cat ontt ant renerarry to eAeryth nr oott Ore to a t the ASSAGN. . to o0ta n ant en lorce orooer oatent orotect on lor ta t nAent on or t tcoAery n arr countr ett arr y thout lurther coe oentat on Out at the exoente of the ASSAGN. . .

ASSAGNOR here0y author Cet ant reauettt the orotecut nr ray 1re to ntert here n a0oAe the aoor cat on nue 0er ant 1r nr t ate o1ta t aoor cat on y hen knoy n.

(1) Daten 9/5/2013

y ark e arco

Inventor(s): Please Sign and Date nelot:

(A) Daten \_\_\_\_\_

Α

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

### WHEREAS:

Mark Falco, a resident of Burlington, Massachusetts, USA and

Alex Gleyzer, a resident of Burlington, Massachusetts, USA

(full name(s) and city and state of residence of inventor(s) (including country))

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery and/or invention entitled:

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SUPPORTING A SCALABLE MESSAGE BUS IN A DISTRIBUTED DATA GRID CLUSTER

	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on,
$\boxtimes$	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on September 6, 2013, under Application No. 14/020,412, claiming priority on U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/698,216 filed September 7, 2012 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/701,453 filed September 14, 2012, and

### WHEREAS:

Oracle International Corporation, a corporation of California, having a business address of 500 Oracle Parkway, Mail Stop 5OP7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

and which, together with its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, is hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, renewal, substitute, reissue and/or any application claiming priority thereof, including any legal equivalent thereof, in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Oracle Matter No. 10-1-03

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE communicate to the ASSIGNEE as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE and that if reissues or reexaminations of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts of the said applications shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals, reexaminations, or reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the prosecuting law firm to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

## **Inventor(s): Please Sign and Date Below:**

RECORDED: 01/13/2014

	Date:	
Mark Falco		
Alex Gleyler	Date:	9/18/2013

Oracle Matter No. 10-1-03